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30 June 2017

2017-18 AWEX Schedule of Fees

The 2017-18 AWEX Schedule of Fees has been released. The Schedule of Fees can be viewed using
the following link.

http://www.awex.com.au/members/fees-and-charges/

Key Points:

o AWEX fees and subscriptions have generally increased between 3-4%, reflecting the cost
increases incurred by AWEX,

e The Bale Label fee has increased 25c to $1.00 (GST excl.) per label.

The Bale Label fee is used to fund Industry Quality Assurance programs including the National
Wool Declaration Integrity Program, Research and Development of e-Bale, the Wool Pack
Quiality Assurance Program and AWEX'’s education/extension programs for the broader wool
industry.

To ensure that AWEX has the resources to conduct the above projects, the AWEX Board, at
its June meeting approved the increase to be effective immediately.

Members and customers can view and download the 2017/18 AWEX Schedule of Fees and the AWEX
Subscriptions Price Schedule from the AWEX website.

For further information please contact:
Mark Grave, CEO, AWEX e: mgrave@awex.com.au p: 02 9428 6100

For all Market Information Subscription inquiries contact:

Lionel Plunkett, Market Information Manager
e: Iplunkett@awex.com.au p: 02 9428 6136

Australian Wool Exchange Ltd
postal: PO Box 651 North Ryde BC 2113 © p: +61 2 9428 6100
address: Unit 12A, 2 Eden Park Drive, Macquarie Park, NSW 2113 = 1. +61 2 9428 6120
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Australian Wool Exchange Limited
Schedule of Fees

AWEX

Notes: Fees apply from 1 July 2017 to 30 June 2018 except where noted
Whilst all prices are correct at time of publication, prices are subject to
change without notice. Non Member Member
All prices include GST, except where shown.
Membership
Joining Fees
Grower Member 110.00
Trading Member 8,800.00
Associate Member 5,500.00
Annual Subscription
Grower Member 80.00
Trading Member 950.00
Associate Member 700.00
Auction Trading Fees
Sale Room Fee
Sydney per lot offered 2.7180
Fremantle per lot offered 0.9973
Auction Data Input Fee
Sydney per lot offered 0.7452
Fremantle per lot offered 1.2496
AWEX-ID
Appraiser Registration 126.40 126.40
Refresher/Calibration Workshop 410.80 328.60
AWEX-ID Accreditation Course (2 day course) 979.50 783.60

AWEX-ID Accreditation Course (RPL)

Show Floors

Registration - Showfloor

Wool Pack Manufacturers

Registration - Annual

Wool Pack Importers

Wool Pack Repairers

Wool Clearing Services

Wool Classer Registration

Bale Labels (effective 21st June 2017) per 1,000
Note: Order minimum 12,000 includes freight
Orders under 12,000 will incur additional charges

Registration - Annual

Registration - Annual

Bale Labels (effective 21st June 2017) per 1,000
Delivery Programming - Exporter/Buyer per bale
Delivery Programming - Destination Store per bale
Order Distribution - Exporter/Buyer per bale

Note: Minimum charge applies per invoice

(1st January 2016 - 31st December 2018)
Masterclasser

Renewing Woolclassers

Late fee for renewal received after 31st December 2015 cutoff
New Entrants

Australian Wool Classer/Masterclasser

Renewing Woolclassers

Late fee for renewal received after 31st December 2015 cutoff
New Entrants

Owner Classer

Renewing Woolclassers

Late fee for renewal received after 31st December 2015 cutoff
New Entrants

Classer Associate

Renewing Woolclassers

Late fee for renewal received after 31st December 2015 cutoff
New Entrants

Classing House Registration

Renewing Classing Houses

Late fee for renewal received after 31st December 2015 cutoff
New Entrants

OTHER - NASC Fees

Annual Fee per Trading Name

NASC Operations Fee (Per EDI Code per Sale) Monthly

Price on Application

792.40 633.90

15000.00 GST Excl.
1000.00 GST Excl.

1,995.00

1,893.00
1,100.00

0.0990
0.0870
0.1610

33.00

0.0795
0.0692
0.1285

26.00

299.00
15.00
299.00

275.00
15.00
275.00

199.00
15.00
199.00

130.00
15.00
130.00

770.00
15.00
770.00

440.20
20.30

440.20
20.30
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